Project
Catalog Number
Type
PSS-WS
Straight Square
Steel Pole
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            			          OUTDOOR
A Division of EELP, Inc.
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053
(800) 490-4496	               www.versaledlighting.com
PSS-WS
rev: 01172023
HOUSING
- Steel housing
- Available in 10-30’
- Available in 4x4” or 5x5”
- 11 Gauge
- Architectural bronze powdercoat finsih
- Cast iron hand hole and cover with ground screw standard
- Poles provided with two-piece steel base cover
MOUNTING
- Poles are pre-drilled with holes on each side
- Tenon provided standard
- Anchor bolts are not included
CODE COMPLIANCE
- Confirms to ASTM-A-500 Grade B: Minimum Yield Strength  of 46,000 PSI
WARRANTY
- 5 Year warranty
CATALOG#	          Height        Size         Weight      EPA70        EPA80      EPA90     EPA100   EPA110  EPA120
PSS-WS-10-4	 10’	 4x4           88lbs	         25.2            23.5          20.3          19.4        17.3       15.6
PSS-WS-15-4	 15’	 4x4          117lbs	         15.2            13.5          11.1            9.5          7.9         6.8
PSS-WS-20-4	 20’	 4x4          152lbs	         10.2              9.3            7.5            6.2          4.2         3.6
PSS-WS-25-4	 25’	 4x4          190lbs	           8.9              6.9            5.7            4.1          3.6         2.2
PSS-WS-30-5	 30’	 5x5          267lbs	           9.6              7.4            6.1            5.8          4.6         3.8
ACCESSORIES (Order Separately)
PSS-WS-ABK	 -   Anchor Bolt Kit
PSS-WS-ABKP	 -   Anchor Bolt Positioning Plate
PSS-WS-RC4	 -   Rainproof cover for 4” Pole
PSS-WS-BC4		 -   Base Cover for 4” Pole
PSS-WS-BC5		 -   Base Cover for 5” Pole
PSS-WS-BH2		 -   Bullhorn with 2 Tenons, 180o Arm
PSS-WS-BH3		 -   Bullhorn with 3 Tenons, 180o Arm
PSS-WS-BH3H	 -   Bullhorn with 3 Tenons, 120o Arm
PSS-WS-BH4		 -   Bullhorn with 4 Tenons, 90o Arm
PSS-WS-WB		 -   Wall Bracket
PSS-WS-WB90	 -   90o Wall Bracket
PSS-WS-MPT	 -   2/3” OD Mid-Pole Bracket Tenon
PSS-WS-STB4	 -   4” Square Single Tenon Bracket
PSS-WS-STB5	 -   5” Square Single Tenon Bracket
PSS-WS-ARM	 -   Arm Mount
PSS-WS-SF		  -   SlipFitter
PSS-WS-SB		  -   Direct Mount Surface Bracket
PSS-WS-ARMS	 -   Mast Arm Adapter for Horizontal Tenon Arm